
CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Laura González López C.D.B. Vallecas SOS 1 A 20
Marta Sirvent Ruiz Club Leucante 2 A 18
Irene Lasarte Fernández Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 3 A 16
Lara López Fernández Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 4 A 14
Enya Bailón Barrios Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 5 A 13
Aroa Suárez Jamardo Club Salvamento Vilagarcía 6 A 12
Gisela Martín Sánchez Club Natación Guadalajara 7 A 11
Andrea Esteve Martínez Club Leucante 8 A 10
Serena Juan Lobato Club Leucante 9 B 8
Marta Lasarte Fernández Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 10 B 7
Maria Cruz González C.D.E. Pacífico Salvamento 11 B 6
Elena González Hidalgo Club Deportivo Shaka SurfLifesaving 12 B 5
Nerea Vila Garro Club Multideporte Valladolid 13 B 4
Estela Sanz Rodríguez Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 14 B 3
Paula Santos Viloria Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 15 B 2

16 B 1

CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Mario Ginéres Garre Club Leucante 1 A 20
Alejandro Montes Lale Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 2 A 18
Adrián Fernández Montes Club Tabira Igeriketa Taldea 3 A 16
Iñigo Sanz Villelga Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 4 A 14
Diego Santos Rábago Club A.C.N. Marisma 5 A 13
Fernando Ramos Pinedo Club Leucante 6 A 12
Juan Alles Lledo Club Leucante 7 A 11
Pablo Sirvent Ruiz Club Leucante 8 A 10
Cayetano Magallanes García-Valtuille Club A.C.N. Marisma 9 B 8
Luis David Arranz Fontela Club A.C.N. Marisma 10 B 7
César Ángel Cagigas Pueyo Club A.C.N. Marisma 11 B 6
Gonzalo Díaz Alvarado Club Tabira Igeriketa Taldea 12 B 5
Carlos Aller Gómez C.D.E. SOS Madrid Este 13 B 4
Hugo Llamosas Múñoz Club A.C.N. Marisma 14 B 3
Javier Carballo López Club Acuático Umia 15 B 2
Adrián Gómez Marinero Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 16 B 1

CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Marta Sirvent Ruiz Club Leucante 1 A 20
Nerea Grueso Peña Club Natación Guadalajara 2 A 18
Ángela Guijarro Hazas Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 3 A 16
Celia Lima Luaces Club Acuático Umia 4 A 14
Gisela Martín Sánchez Club Natación Guadalajara 5 A 13
Paula Santos Viloria Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 6 A 12
Andrea Esteve Martínez Club Leucante 7 A 11
Estela Sanz Rodríguez Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 8 A 10

9 B 8
10 B 7
11 B 6
12 B 5
13 B 4
14 B 3
15 B 2
16 B 1

CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Miguel Fontana Centellés Club Deportivo Natación Aldaia 1 A 20
Iván Cazorla Rey Club A.C.N. Marisma 2 A 18
Iker Asiain Cifuentes Club Tabira Igeriketa Taldea 3 A 16
Cayetano Magallanes García-Valtuille Club A.C.N. Marisma 4 A 14
Bertrán Batanero Corral Club Natación Guadalajara 5 A 13
Pablo Sirvent Ruiz Club Leucante 6 A 12
Maiol González Horna Club Deportivo Salvamento León 7 A 11
Diego San Román Ortiz Club A.C.N. Marisma 8 A 10
Juan Alles Lledo Club Leucante 9 B 8
Erenoitz Barrenetxea Parra Club Tabira Igeriketa Taldea 10 B 7
Luis David Arranz Fontela Club A.C.N. Marisma 11 B 6
Gonzalo Díaz Alvarado Club Tabira Igeriketa Taldea 12 B 5
Sergio Calvo Martínez Club Deportivo Salvamento León 13 B 4
Mario Avila Aparicio Club Deportivo Natación Aldaia 14 B 3
Mario Garzón Iglesias Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 15 B 2
Adrián Fernández Montes Club Tabira Igeriketa Taldea 16 B 1
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CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Celia Lima Luaces Club Acuático Umia 1 A 20
Lucía Eguiluz de Celis Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 2 A 18
Helena Torreiro Guillin Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 3 A 16
Enya Bailón Barrios Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 4 A 14
Ana González Hidalgo Club Deportivo Shaka Surf Life Saving 5 A 13
Marta Lasarte Fernández Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 6 A 12
Elena González Hidalgo Club Deportivo Shaka Surf Life Saving 7 A 11
María Cruz González C.D.E. Pacífico Salvamento 8 A 10
Aroa Suárez Jamardo Club Salvamento Vilargacía 9 B 8
Ángela Guijarro Hazas Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 10 B 7
Paula Santos Viloria Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 11 B 6
Elsa Cabezas Colinas Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 12 B 5
Lara Casilda Torreiro Guillin Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 13 B 4
Estela Sanz Rodríguez Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 14 B 3
Irene Lasarte Fernández Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 15 B 2

16 B 1

CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Miguel Fontana Centellés Club Deportivo Natación Aldaia 1 A 20
Mario Ávila Aparicio Club Deportivo Natación Aldaia 2 A 18
Alejandro Chacón Álvarez Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 3 A 16
Diego Antón Martín Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 4 A 14
Diego Ávila López Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 5 A 13
Xoel Lorenzo Colinas Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 6 A 12
Maiol González Horna Club Deportivo Salvamento León 7 A 11
Marcos Antón Martín Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 8 A 10
Mario Garzón Iglesias Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 9 B 8
Diego San Román Ortiz Club A.C.N. Marisma 10 B 7
Iván Cazorla Rey Club A.C.N. Marisma 11 B 6
Iñigo Sanz Villelga Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 12 B 5
Roi Lorenzo Colinas Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 13 B 4
Sergio Calvo Martínez Club Deportivo Salvamento León 14 B 3

15 B 2
16 B 1

CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Laura González López C.D.B. Vallecas SOS 1 A 20
Marta Sirvent Ruiz Club Leucante 2 A 18
Serena Juan Lobato Club Leucante 3 A 16
Gisela Martín Sánchez Club Natación Guadalajara 4 A 14
Irene Lasarte Fernández Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 5 A 13
Lara López Fernández Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 6 A 12
Andrea Esteve Martínez Club Leucante 7 A 11
Marta Lasarte Fernández Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 8 A 10
Aroa Suárez Jamardo Club Salvamento Vilagarcía 9 B 8
Enya Bailón Barrios Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 10 B 7
María Cruz González C.D.E. Pacífico Salvamento 11 B 6
Helena Torreiro Guillín Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 12 B 5
Paula Santos Viloria Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 13 B 4
Nerea Vila Garro Club Multideporte Valladolid 14 B 3

15 B 2
16 B 1

CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Mario Ginéres Garre Club Leucante 1 A 20
Fernando Alburquerque Martínez Club Natación Guadalajara 2 A 18
Javier Carballo López Club Acuático Umia 3 A 16
Diego Santos Rábago Club A.C.N. Marisma 4 A 14
Iñigo Sanz Villelga Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 5 A 13
Juan Alles Lledo Club Leucante 6 A 12
Alejandro Montes Lale Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 7 A 11
Fernando Ramos Pinedo Club Leucante 8 A 10
Daniel Romero Gómez-Orgaz C.D.B. Vallecas SOS 9 B 8
Carlos Aller Gómez C.D.E. SOS Madrid Este 10 B 7
Jaime Alonso Villanueva Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 11 B 6
Adrián Fernández Montes Club Tabira Igeriketa Taldea 12 B 5
Gonzalo Díaz Alvarado Club Tabira Igeriketa Taldea 13 B 4
Luis David Arranz Fontela Club A.C.N. Marisma 14 B 3
Cayetano Magallanes García-Valtuille Club A.C.N. Marisma 15 B 2
Hugo Llamosas Múñiz Club A.C.N. Marisma 16 B 1
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NAME

Ski Race - Female
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CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Lucía Eguiluz de Celis Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 1 A 20
María Cruz González C.D.E. Pacífico Salvamento 2 A 18
Helena Torreiro Guillin Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 3 A 16
Laura González López C.D.B. Vallecas SOS 4 A 14
Ana González Hidalgo Club Deportivo Shaka Surf Life Saving 5 A 13
Celia Lima Luaces Club Acuático Umia 6 A 12
Ángela Guijarro Hazas Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 7 A 11
Elena González Hidalgo Club Deportivo Shaka Surf Life Saving 8 A 10
Enya Bailón Barrios Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 9 B 8
Elsa Cabezas Colinas Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 10 B 7
Lara Casilda Torreiro Guillin Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 11 B 6
Gisela Martín Sánchez Club Natación Guadalajara 12 B 5
Nerea Grueso Peña Club Natación Guadalajara 13 B 4
Serena Juan Lobato Club Leucante 14 B 3
Andrea Esteve Martínez Club Leucante 15 B 2
Estela Sanz Rodríguez Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 16 B 1

CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Marcos Antón Martín Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 1 A 20
Alejandro Chacón Álvarez Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 2 A 18
Iván Cazorla Rey Club A.C.N. Marisma 3 A 16
Diego Antón Martín Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 4 A 14
Miguel Fontana Centellés Club Deportivo Natación Aldaia 5 A 13
Roi Lorenzo Colinas Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 6 A 12
Maiol González Horna Club Deportivo Salvamento León 7 A 11
Cayetano Magallanes García-Valtuille Club A.C.N. Marisma 8 A 10
Alejandro Montes Lale Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 9 B 8
Pablo Méndez Gómez Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 10 B 7
Mario Garzón Iglesias Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 11 B 6
Mario Ávila Aparicio Club Deportivo Natación Aldaia 12 B 5
Diego San Román Ortiz Club A.C.N. Marisma 13 B 4
Juan Alles Lledo Club Leucante 14 B 3
César Ángel Cagigas Pueyo Club A.C.N. Marisma 15 B 2
Beltrán Batanero Corral Club Natación Guadalajara 16 B 1

CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Lucía Eguiluz de Celis Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 1 A 20
Helena Torreiro Guillin Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 2 A 18
Ángela Guijarro Hazas Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 3 A 16
María Cruz González C.D.E. Pacífico Salvamento 4 A 14
Ana González Hidalgo Club Deportivo Shaka Surf Life Saving 5 A 13
Aroa Suárez Jamardo Club Salvamento Vilagarcía 6 A 12
Elena González Hidalgo Club Deportivo Shaka Surf Life Saving 7 A 11
Elsa Cabezas Colinas Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 8 A 10
Paula Santos Viloria Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 9 B 8
Estela Sanz Rodríguez Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 10 B 7

11 B 6
12 B 5
13 B 4
14 B 3
15 B 2
16 B 1

CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION FINAL POINTS
Miguel Fontana Centellés Club Deportivo Natación Aldaia 1 A 20
Diego San Román Ortiz Club A.C.N. Marisma 2 A 18
Marcos Antón Martín Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 3 A 16
Iván Cazorla Rey Club A.C.N. Marisma 4 A 14
Maiol González Horna Club Deportivo Salvamento León 5 A 13
Alejandro Chacón Álvarez Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 6 A 12
Xoel Lorenzo Colinas Club Salvamento Sada - SADA 7 A 11
Mario Ávila Aparicio Club Deportivo Natación Aldaia 8 A 10
Diego Antón Martín Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 9 B 8
Cayetano Magallanes García-Valtuille Club A.C.N. Marisma 10 B 7
Roi Lorenzo Colinas Club Salvamento Sada - SADA 11 B 6
Pablo Sirvent Ruiz Club Leucante 12 B 5
Pablo Méndez Gómez Club Salvamento Sada - SADA 13 B 4
Iñigo Sanz Villelga Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 14 B 3
Juan Alles Lledo Club Leucante 15 B 2
Mario Garzón Iglesias Club Deportivo Salvamento Dragones 16 B 1
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EUROPE CUP 2024 - Santander (Spain)


